(O-2000-161)

ORDINANCE NUMBER O	<b>188</b> 04 (NEW SERIES)	
ADOPTED ON	MAY 1 5 2000	

AN ORDINANCE AUTHORIZING THE CITY MANAGER TO EXECUTE A SIXTH AMENDMENT TO LEASE AGREEMENT WITH CIVIC CENTER ASSOCIATES FOR THE CITY OF SAN DIEGO TREASURER DEPARTMENT.

WHEREAS, the City and Civic Center Associates have negotiated a Sixth Amendment to Lease at the initial rental rate of \$15,172.65 per month, the fair market rate as determined by City valuation staff; NOW, THEREFORE,

BE IT ORDAINED, by the Council of The City of San Diego, as follows:

Section 1. That the City Manager is authorized to execute, for and on behalf of The City of San Diego, a Sixth Amendment to Lease with Civic Center Associates for office space of approximately 11,239 square feet on the 1st floor of the Civic Center Plaza Building, for the City of San Diego Treasurer Department, commencing July 1, 2000, and terminating July 23, 2014, at an initial monthly rent of \$15,172.65, under the terms and conditions set forth in that lease agreement on file in the office of the City Clerk as Document No. OO—

Section 2. That the City Auditor and Comptroller is authorized to expend an amount not to exceed \$182,071.80 from the General Fund 100 for rent from FY2001 budget, contingent upon the approval of the FY2001 budget by the Mayor and City Council.

Section 3. That a full reading of this ordinance is dispensed with prior to its final passage, a written or printed copy having been available to the City Council and the public a day prior to its final passage.

Section 4. This ordinance shall take effect and be in force on the thirtieth day from and after its passage.

APPROVED: CASEY GWINN, City Attorney

By

Prescilla Dugard

Deputy City Attorney

PD:cdk

03/28/00

Or.Dept:REA

O-2000-161

Form=leaseo.frm

## The City of San Diego CERTIFICATE OF CITY AUDITOR AND COMPTROLLER

				CERTIF	ICATE OF C	JNALLOI	IED BALA	OR	LIGINATING —	2000956	
	ı	HEREB	CERT	TIFY that	the money	y required	for the al		of funds for	the purpose s	
		foregoir nwise una	_		available in	the Treas	ury, or is a	anticipate	d to come i	nto the Treasur	
<b>A</b> mo	unt			182,07	1.80		_ Fund _		100		
Purp	ose	To auth	orize the	e expend	iture of fund	s for the a	mendment	of the <b>O</b> ff	ice Space L	ease between	
		the City	and Civ	ric Cente	r <b>A</b> ssociates	for the Cit	ty Treasure	r Departn	nent.		
Date		<b>M</b> arch 31,2000				Ву	: Kde	unt.	River		
						-	AUL	OMPTROLLER'S	R'S DEPARTMENT		
ACCTG.	CY					JOB	OPERATION	BENF/			
001	PY 0	FUND 100	DEPT 601	ORG. 2500	ACCOUNT 4682	ORDER 060143	ACCOUNT	EQUIP	FACILITY	**************************************	
				200						<b>4,02,07,1.00</b>	
	-										
			I					TOTAL A	MOUNT	\$182,071.80	
					ICATION O				_	FUND OVERRIDE	
purpose Treasu same a anticipa <b>N</b> ot t	e of ry, care taked ated	said cor or are ar o be dra	ntract, th nticipate awn, an	nat suffic d to con d that th	ient moneys ne into the e said mon	s to meet t Treasury, ey now ac	the obligation to the crece ctually in th	ons of sa lit of the le Treasu	id contract appropriation in the contract of t	opropriated for the are actually in the on from which the with the money ncumbered.	
Vend	dor										
Purp	ose										
<b>D</b> - 1 -						D					
Date	•					Ву	AUI	DITOR AND C	OMPTROLLER'S	DEPARTMENT	
1.0000	Öv	т	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		A	CCOUNTING DA		DENE/			
ACCTG. LINE	CY PY	FUND	DEPT	ORG.	ACCOUNT	JOB ORDER	OPERATION ACCOUNT	BENF/ EQUIP	FACILITY	AMOUNT	
	-		,	-							
									) (OVE VE		
AC-361 (RE	EV 2-97	2)		<b>~</b> '	,			TOTAL A	MOUNT	FUND OVERRIDE	
-10 101 (141	/.	-,		0	<b>- 188</b> 0	4	MAV 4 L	- 2000	AC		

MAY 1 5 2000